

City of Three Rivers

333 West Michigan Avenue • Three Rivers, Michigan 49093

Phone: 269.273.1075 • Fax: 269.273.3132

www.threeriversmi.org

CITY OF THREE RIVERS Notice of Meeting for the Election Commission

The City of Three Rivers Election Commission has scheduled a special meeting on **Thursday**, **July 21**ST at **11:15 a.m.** (local time). The purpose of the meeting is to appoint additional election inspectors for the August 2, 2022 election. The meeting will be held in the City Commission Chambers at City Hall, located at 333 W. Michigan Avenue, Three Rivers, MI 49093.

The public is invited to attend the meeting.

American with Disabilities (ADA) Notice

The City will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon seven (7) day notice to the City of Three Rivers. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Three Rivers at the above address.

Leslie Wilson City Clerk City of Three Rivers 333 W. Michigan Avenue Three Rivers, MI 49093 (269) 273-1075 Ext. 106 Iwilson@threeriversmi.org